OP \$415.00 4486107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITEC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRB SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	3245 Pickle Road	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44312	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4486107	C-START	
Registration Number:	5109095	C-WASHPAL	
Registration Number:	5004514	DIRECTOR	
Registration Number:	2016072	ENTERLINK	
Registration Number:	3577739	EZ TRAK	
Registration Number:	2340178	PORTAL	
Registration Number:	5109093	REACHFREE ID	
Registration Number:	5109097	PORTAL TI+	
Registration Number:	3865167	SENTINEL	
Registration Number:	5114115	THE CAR WASH STARTS HERE	
Registration Number:	5109098	UNITEC	
Registration Number:	3774473	UNITEC ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	3007358	VIP WASH COUPONS	
Registration Number:	3007359	VIP WASH PASS	
Registration Number:	4170358	WASH SELECT II	
Registration Number:	3124918	WASHPAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0739

900596627

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3309032289

Email: dan.schlue@schlueiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Schlue

Address Line 1: 8596 Harlequin Circle NW Address Line 4: Massillon, OHIO 44646

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Schlue

SIGNATURE: /DJS/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERTIFICATE - Unitec into DRB Systems - OH Merger#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE - Unitec into DRB Systems - OH Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0740



DATE 01/02/2020

DOCUMENT ID 202000200248

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

EXPED 200.00 CERT

COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM JAMES TANKS III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 645914

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DRB SYSTEMS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) Document No(s):

202000200248 Merger

Effective Date: 12/31/2019



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

Fil La

TRADEMARK REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0741 DATE DOCUMENT ID 01/02/2020 202000200248

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX) FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM JAMES TANKS III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4066857

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNITEC LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

202000200248

Effective Date: 12/31/2019



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 02/11/2021

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

Fil La

TRADEMARK REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0742